
I
Indian Council for Cultural Relations

Bust & Statue Section

Date extension of s bm ission of tender

Reference Tender Notice no. ICCR/B&S/Comm/31/2021-22 dated
7/12/202L for commissioning bronze bust of Mahatma Gandhi to be sent
to E/India, Baghdad, Bust / Statue of Swami Vivekanand to be sent to
E/India, Mexico , for installation there .

Due to non-receipt of sufficient tenders, the last date for submission of
tenders is extended till 11 JanuarY, 202t.

ImDo nt Dates a as oiven b low:

Reference No. ICCR/B&S /Comml3u2j2t-22 Dated
Date of re-Publishin 20.72.202t
Bid Document download start date 2t.r2.202t

Clarification start date 2t.r2.2021

Clarification end date to.07.2022
Bid (technical & financial) Submission end date Lt.02.2022(2.00pm)
Bid (technical) opening date 17.07.2022(3.00pm)

u@;,.--



I

ftfr-4r atEs d'. $r$S:mltrc('s/afff/31/2o27'22 Ed;i4l 7/12/2021 * {iaet A

fr*r it q?rTq-dr + fr('E-6|tHr ,Iitft fi 6i€q sF-flI,Frfr f{iffiia fr cfrfi-r s}

ili-dra * fr(r.

qqi'd frfu a ffi * anur Bffi -lET +-ci ffI 3ifrfi Ffu 11 aaafr,, zozz

aq'q.6r 4t a-$ tt

EEEXTi frtuqi ild fr rr$ t:-

,i6si's@r $B$figrvdrcrE\q/Efo/ 31 t2021 -22 Ealt+.

q;r: ltrFREr fr frfu 20.12.2021

ffiIrFdrifr srsd-dlE cti:+ frfr 2'1.12.2021

Fq"E-6{q cri:T frfu 21.12.2021

€q.fffiq 3rft-fr frfu 10.01 .2022

#r (ilm-fifi 3ik fffirq v+-ga *-ri €I3iftn frE tt.ot.zo22 (2.00 q-$)

d-e (il{-tr6r) ffi €r drtq 11.01.2022 (3.00 d-})

srreq giqftfi TEfrr qftYa

n .rara rq-fr. 3r5" fr" (r€ta. T$ QFfr-2



Indian Council for Cultural Relations

Bust & Statue Section

ICCR/B&S /Comml3Ll2OZ 1 1)

02. 12.2021

wnload start date

n
v

l,Imoortant Date:-
Dated

Reference No,

Date of Publishin
B id Document do

rcla rification start date 02.12.2021

06 .12.202r
Submission end date 07 12.2021(2'00Pm)

07. 12.202L 3.00 m

2. Scope of Work:-

Commissioning of bronze bust/statue as per the following details/

sDecification / dimenslons 
"iit-n 

ptl-p"t"i-picting ior sending through air /sea

.uiqo fo|. installation in variorls countries -

Slze :

Minimum
weight:

Co m position
(Copper B5%, Tin
5o/o Zinc 57o and

One bust (26
inches) of
Mahatma Gandhi

Lead 5olo

Approx. weight
100-120 kgs
without ackin

Wooden Packing
as per

One Bust (42
inches ) of
Swami
Vivekanand

Approx. weight
200 - 250 kgs

Wooden Packing
as per
international

Approx. weight
300- 350 kgs

ackin
Wooden Packing
as per
nternatlonal

ComPosition
(CoPPer B5o/o,

Tin 5 o/o Zinc 5o/o

and Lead 5olo ) Lead 5

It.
without ackinq without

Packing:
international

&u.-

I

I

02.12,2021. l

l

I

end
financial)Bid (technical &

Bid

I One Statue
\ to'.c"1 of swami 

1

lVivekanand I

I

l

I ii

ii. iMaterial- i

lbronze: 
1

Co m Position
(Copper B5%, Tin ,

5o/o Zinc 5olo and l

I

I

I



standard for air
cgrgo/!e_a, c?r9,9 

...

standard for air
carqo/sea caroo

standard for air
Carqo/sea CarAo

I

vI.
viii.
ix.
x.

3. Elioibilitv Criteria:-

Atleast 3 years experience in making bronze statues / busts
Should have GST / PAN Number
Should have done installation in foreign countries
Should have worked /commissioned busts/statues which
Installed by Govt. of India/State Government.

Quotation of rate (in INR) is compulsory.
Should have not be barred /blacklisted by
government/autonomous /statutory body of India.

xt.
xii.

are

any

Mere submission of the proposal shall not confer any right
whatsoever on the su bmittin e ntit
The proposal shall remain valid for a period of one year from the
date of ublication RFP.
It shall be obligatory on part of the submitting entity to furnish
an further information as ma be sou htb ICCR.
Each e of the Pro osal must be self attested b the bidder.
Neither the issue of this notice nor any part of its contents are
to be taken as any form of commitment or acknowledgement of
part of ICCR to proceed with any proposal or any entity. ICCR
reserves the right to annual or terminate the process, project or
eject any proposal at any time or at any stage without

assi nln an rea son .

No amendments / changes will be allowed after submission of ,

bids. Payment will be made only after successfully delivery of i

the bust to Indian Mission.
Payment to bidder by way of compensation or otherwise outs ',de 

i

the terms of the contract or in excess of the contract rate will
not be allowed under any circumstances.

v t. Successful bidders will be required to provide the bust /
statue within a period of 15 days from the award of
€ontract, failing which the fCCR reserves its rights to
cancel the contract without any compensation
whatsoever.

tx. Pre-dispatch examination oF the Final product will be conducted
the erson S authorize b ICCR.

r

b

CI-.tr**'-:-

.

m.

4. Terms and Condition:-

I



5. Submission of Prooosal;-

.

Bidders shall submit two separated bids, namely, (a) Technical
Bid and (b) Financial Bid, Technical Bid shall be as per
Annexure I, including the documents listed therein. Documents
sought under eligibility criteria should also be included in r

Annexure-1. Financiai Bid shall be submitted as per Annexure
iL Both the bids i.e., Technical and Financial aid shall be
sealed in Two different envelopes which should be kept
to ether in a sealed envelope and submitted to ICCR.
Bidders shou d submit the following documents / Details, duly
certified and or self-attested in the Technical Bid:-

a) Address of the sculptor / company or branch offices as given in
the re istration document co to be attached

b) Copy of Registration CertiFicate from the appropriate statutory
authorities ermittin licants to ractice as a scul to r.a
Information on the projects completed in
which are similar to the proposed work alo

the last 3 years and i

ng with photographs. L

resolution hot ra hsina en drive as art to Technical Bid.
Please examine the details carefully and if felt conFident to
meet our requirements for high standard and tlme bound
supply, you may submit quotation in sealed over superscribing
the envelope "Quotation for commission the bust/statue
of Mahatma Gandhi/ Swami Vivekananda" to be dropped
in the box placed at the reception as per schedule or
submit in the Room No. 46, Azad Bhavan, I. p, Estate,
New Delhi - 110 OO2.
For further query, please contact Asstt. programme Officer
Bust & Statue 011 2 379309 110 (Extn.3316)

6, Selection process:-

The selection of the bldder for award of job will be done on the

e)

L
L

t.

bases of evaluation of technical bid and financial bid , includ ing
design and specification n of the bust / statue proposed to be

rovided bath e bidder.

{-v---'*'"-'\-

'i.

I

I

d) Design, Specification and photographs of the bust / statue
proposed to be supplied. The photographs (hard copy) ,

lshould be from at least four different angles in "Portrait
Lighting" for better view. The information under the clausershould also be provlded as a power point presentation with high

c)

I



Annexure - f

Technical Bid

I / We hereby conflrm submission the following documents:-

1

Address of the Company / Branch olfces, as given in the Company
re istration document.
Co of ITR for the last three financi ear5.
Documents in support of 3 YEARS experience in making bronze busts /
sta tu es.
Co Of GST PAN Number.
Self declaration that Company has not been blacklisted by any
Government A enc
Pro ect com leted on orn summa with hoto ra hs
Pro ect-I Yes No
Pro ect - Ii Yes No

8 Pro ect name location & brief descri tio n
Pro ect-1 Yes No

Pro ect owner / Name of Client9
Pro ect - II Yes No

Registration (copy of Registration Certificate from appropriate
tor should be atta ched.

Details of
ractice as sculStatuto authorities to

2

4

6

7

Pro ect-I Yes No
Project - II Yes / No

10 Date of commencement and com letion of the TO ects
Pro ect-I Yes No

Design, specification and photographs of the bust / statue proposed to be
supplied. The photographs (hard copy) should be from at least four
different angles in "Portrait Lighting" for better view. The information
under this clause should also be provided as a power point presentation
with hiqh resolution photoqraD hs in oen drive as Dart of the Technical Bid.

I / We confirm that each statement and / or contents of this submission
and / or documents, certificates submitted herewith are absolutely true, correct and
authentic. In the event of any statement / document subsequently turning out to be
incorrect or false it is understood and accepted that the undersigned is liable to
disqua liflcation from this selection process.

SINGATURE

NAME OF AUTHORISED SIGNATORY ADDRESS:

CONTACT DETAILS:

l

1, tz
l
i

I
I

flc"*-*.,--

Pro ect * II Yes / No

11. any (name, title, telephone number / email) Certified copy
nnouncement in press etc. Yes / Noof citation / Award / Copy of official a

References, if

3.

I



An nexu re-II

FINACIAL BID

Total Value includ ing commissioning
/ manufacturing, raw material,
packing, fees to the artiste etc. and
any other costs inclusive of all taxes
with deta iled break-up

Bust (26 inches) of Mahatma
Gandhi Rs.
Bust {42 inches) of Swami
Vivekanand Rs.

Statue (6
Vivekanand

of Swami,.4")
Rs

SINGATURE

NAME OF AUTHORISED SIGNATORY:

ADDRESS:

CONTACT DETAILS:

Important Noted

1, No other condition for payment shaI be acceptabre. Any Financiar bid
with condition shall render the bidder ineligible.

2. Financial Bid shall be considered in complete iF a detailed break up of
cost for each of the elements of work is not provided.

&P"^-*"



silr$-s €rq;G-+- €^E;rr qRrr{ T6rdqr rirft * f,r $rt-cfrfirtT€y 26" , r<r*
FaifiriE €l 3rrf-rftfir(r€) 42' ,vfrnr (rir)6,4" di la f{ajil d €nfr-d 6t* t )

4i d-q.R 6-{* €"-dr$ 61-} t frrr Vzg+ 1fut ( scutptors) t ABdT (tE{)
sTliB-d fifr t I

1 q6-qcd frfrqY

arts 02.12.2021 Ida+l+i. tcc nrfr,sr.€/ 31 2021 -22

srq.nra ffr arfrs 02.L2.2021

*e rrdTif, srrd-*s er,i?{ artrc 02.L2.2027

€qc-&frtoT cRiH Arfr-g 02.72.202r

€q*'+-{ur 3ia artq 06.72.202t

ffi a-qr +-{i d} na arfr-s 47.12.202t (2.00 pm)

rr+-frBffi€tdr*frartnr 07.12.202t (3.00 pm)

2. 6r{tt*
(i) cftc-q fi a.s aftftfuq}it t r'+'Bleii fr Rrd

d Efta qfrFad firdrq dqkrqt 3it{ *dn{t ff 3{ri

mtqlr $ fr}rii d anr$rq 6-d{r, fur-f,f,T, qF+t mr rrarr
frfrqrs -frRHK, 3ilr s-fi 6r-S si Hfn 

^s-gq 
Slt aq

€frq'R-d t I

fin-&q Errfri S rT&.q-q

-fiftqra"/frRqT(, etd *
- qsg s-Grr t I yti -

arat t rgaru, arar rft

(ii) dfflrd d cftq6 r6rcqr rrirfu rarS F{i+liq * *r ris 3r{- *frrrnfi.
(({?y cfrrn (rEe eqlr s.'tr-i * frv c-€TE 3.il'dti-d 6Te t r 5-org I rgfr
ariffirfs t HrLqq t sta-* *- ftq sR'fr ql#+ *. €rq ffi Rv ar'frB*sii sr
frfllT gr c-6r-{ t -

srreq riq.frtr rffirr qfty{
3rlrfa fitr;r. 3rr$o *o lr€|C. aE m-2

H=r+



3{FFR:

grraf:

;-q;t?rfl E;FL

tffirr:
Ei+s t qf*?T

26 fq (ilE) er6-iHr {itfr, 42 fu (qFc) Erm k}6rd( , 6 5e
4 fq (F(e Er$I Binr;iq
85% 6Yc-{, 5olo fu;T, 5% f,i6. sitr sY, ftc
drrlrn .100-120 ftatqrql 200-250 E;*ma, 300-350 ffiqTn"
rr:r{-fi:trIsTd 6pfr t frr' Jia-rqrcerq q-aq *.r"a-sn a-+-$ +

3. qFrirT ,Fr6it

(i) siw sft-ffnfr'/ :irEar cfrqmi +l wli 66T +-ff t sifi 3 a+ ;FT $;Ielq

(iii) ;ftqsfBn$(rd / td 6tdr qrftv

iir B*rt S {fi-mT{ ra. RT a;TrS gffi 6r srfi-d d6ff qIF('

iv. T$5tr rsnT Fqrft-fr *r rr* cftffBt/qffi's 61 5ra/+"frlra fflr EIBq qTl

firfr/{rFz[ grox fit
v.*ttqra fr as.q (tNRd) 3ifrd +-rar sM tt
vi. fir{fr *' trffi efr s'rartrearirarsifrfu*' ft"qrq rqnr cffi"dretl6, k a-6i

6tdT qrG(rt

4. ftfua srdfua rrf, -

(i) *-+a srran crffr zF-GTr nFfrrE ilril e;{i Erd *i ffi e{l e:6r{ mr +t$ gfu'+n

sra-a a-6t +t-rrTr

q-Fdrd 3rr\nrfr *'q-rnrfl fr art-s d qo Et fiI s-dfu t ftr. *tT {ifirt
rnt$Sm esRr ai?fr ari Erfr 3rfl q;t$ arE-orfr +f l.rga .Frar rrarrci

r.qr 6{i Erd + frr' uM fisl
c-€ara * rt?*+- qs6 si dtdrqrdr Eqr{r F gfrc.qlFta fu-sr aTnl ETfr('t

ar srft *t a'f fs 3rRrqfr :ik m & Ss-6r 3ld+rg 6 ftrm ,,* a1 ffi
c-€ina qT G;S 6qdt (vf.tt) * srtr 3rT* d,ri + fra'sr$g-S:m fr trss't
cfi"d-6dr qr rffi t 1*.g afr sc il fuqr drsr nrffiSsm fufr efr s-a-q
qr ffi $ +-rn w F*ar a;i$ arw d'f,ra'eB'qT, qffidaT +t rs qr €qrT-
q'{i 3r.rqr B:fr et c-FrE qit 319+n m-ri sT 3Tfr.a-R gSR-a re-e tr

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

&tc' --"-'".



(vi) dfuqr wfit *-{* * arq ffi rr*'n *' rteit d / cRls-dit fI 3igqB ;rfi A
arrafft

(vii) szrara'r+tl fiftHr l*R'nr +l ssaalTd-fi $rdfud err fr eltr$ * ila B.qT

ilt-lr I

(viii) 3_.d-{tr fr srd * ilFl{ qr raEtr 6r rt t afu+ 5y1 qq ffi d-4r} Ern 6i
l+-S $fr qft'Fttfr d g+aa fiI rr{Hfr -6 416trft t

(ix) gt6-d{ ildBraBr} q;t ts ffil t sfrfi 3{tl ctrffr (q€4 /cftfrr(€{ qt d-qR,

qfr?T €ffd 5crrer s-{l;r *rn errs q-* fr(r fl"(rynt lrqs-fr frA .rt
:n$rtr:m ffi efi rrrrzl qr ffi s"t €ff{ T{ f{dT qilS q"rror qan' cis-qr,

fa-ar T+.na *, qitqiJrd, qi rq qr €aT"d 6-{i r:rsr ffi efi' q-grE *t
:r€r+n +-ri m sG-sR g*tsa re-e tt

(x) 3{r$ $ S irn i afug-a 3{ffiI qam s* fifqr I frfrnr 6i s}tr} t c6d

fr?{sTgr B-qr srar :rrqrq+ t t

5. qldt u-rn m-r;Ir

(i) d-&-dTdr d:rcrr-3ira ilft-qi 3{TfrtE 6U, 3flft 1*1 Tn-fi-$ ffi 3it{

(q) ffiq dr*r .rs,.i-ff Ei& +} :raaa-+-l t rgsr 3{tr*s trrql
drrrrnl qrril s]a-{Et *- 3iilria aid arc (garM +t rarrr+-l * efr

erfra Bifi srcznr ffiq diff st gra-o-raq-ll fi :r"a-sn 3{trdi-i ifrqT

arq7fi I

(ii) ddrqmrsrt d a6*€I Ele d ffika Efra-d c-sTFrd ri'r I qr w
y1?Ic.JTIFta rffirnf, / k{{q d'fi'r 6-ri dn -

(+-) ri*flsT r€-drnfr (qfrRR' id-l-d 6t) d' Eqr rrqr affi+rr /

drqfr qr ?r€n orqtilql s-r can
(s) $r,q"-d {ttlTkfi xfu+rort S qra q*"fiw q-FrTurqr *I cRfrft

dt ;ri{s 6f 4f+.R t sq dl:+.qRT s-r} fi rgafr ifr tr
(4) M 3 "{ fr X"t ft rr$ qfitqtd-frr* c-{ q3-dt';* cwrkd 614

*'s-*r d, a-€t{ (stfiq) *'eTq *|sdr :rrEs{s't t

(q) BJrrid, ftft{v ritr 3{ri *F-flT ((€c) fi ildt rTS m-t-i ar
rwrs f I tca-r rrq t Rr ir{d,I"{t 6f "mfd ilr$f&r fr o-fi t
.Eq irr 3{arrr 3{Fr{ 3rFF-{ u6r dar sTftT I f,g +-dTs *' a-ra

1\\*----.-



q-q-frr sI d-686r et$ * fir4 + 5c fr n-a gr5o f 5.tro

furqsrf, qr$ ilS{t * srq !-s'qr+r qY'ic Hterfr * sc fr
afr c-{rfr fuqr arar slf6(. t

(iii) 3{fu'fi ara-firt *. fua u6+r mrd-*-d{ 3rffi (qsc rs €Q d {iqe
f*-qr ar s-*-ar t, 0l1 233709309110 ((rfis.33'16) I

o. qqa cfu-qr

(i) ilr#SI Etfr t Hrq cq-d Ekrd 3i1-{ ara-fiTt * rEsn
sRfr el-arrr a-+-#Ar *& *- 3nrlr w qlrq EldrqraBTt At ug q-fr

e-a$ an'lfrr
(ii) au qpta-c ar}q6i st sT-+ + Bscrfid Q B*u-m ranr
q"qi$a *' frv az5t oYcr ndB-*' aEfr (tFs-d HtO am ad rlrr
:rinm:m frt u+a €ftfr + $E-d E-drfld 3,r-Etrrun ff eFEfr fA *
R(t 6-6r qrqfit
(iii) Bidrq dm * rraHr ra +t$ sfr ffiq dla-s.rtl s-ar nfr 6r
affi'qGv t


